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 AGENDA FOR THE 21ST SESSION OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF 
BHUTAN 

(Subject to Change) 

(15th – 29th June 2018) 

 

Friday 15 June  

MORNING:  OPENING CEREMONY OF THE PARLIAMENT   

AFTERNOON: OPENING CEREMONY OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL  

 

Monday 18 June  

1. Follow-up Reports on the Resolutions of the 20thSession of the National 
Council  

• Legal Aid to Indigent Persons 

• G2C Services 

• Local Government Members’ Leave Entitlement 

• Allocating Budget for Black-topping of Chuzomsa-Baylandra Road 

 

Tuesday 19 June (Joint Sitting) 

1. Deliberation on disputed clauses of the Audit Bill of the Kingdom of 

Bhutan 2017 

2. Deliberation on Review of Financial Audit Report 

3. Deliberation on the implementation status of 10th session resolution  

 

Wednesday 20 June (Joint Sitting) 

1. Continue deliberation on Public Accounts Committee report  

2. Deliberation on review of Performance Audit Report   

 

Thursday 21 June   

1. Ratification of Agreement Between the Royal Government of Bhutan and 
the Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh for the Avoidance 
of Double Taxation and Prevention of Fiscal Evasion with respect to Taxes 
of Income  

2. Presentation of Annual Anti-Corruption Report 2017  
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Friday 22 June  

1. Deliberation on Annual Anti-Corruption Report 2017  

 

QUESTION TIME  

 

Monday 25 June   

1. Introduction of the Budget and Appropriation Bill for the Financial Year 
2018-2019  

2. Deliberations on Budget and Appropriation Bill for the Financial Year 
2018-2019  

 

Tuesday 26 June   

1. Adoption of Budget and Appropriation Bill for the Financial Year 2018-

2019  

 

Wednesday 27 June   

CLOSING CEREMONY OF THE NATIONAL COUNCIL  

 

Thursday 28 July (Joint Sitting) 

1. Presentation of Annual Report by the Prime Minister of Bhutan  

 

Friday 29 July  

CLOSING CEREMONY OF THE PARLIAMENT  


